	05-17-2001	
RECORDATION FORMECOVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	101720252	
(MAY 1 1 2001) 5-11-5)	Attorney Docket No. 022798-00009 Date: May 11, 2001	
To the Assistant Commis Please record the attached origina		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Roche Diagnostics GmbH	Name: Wolfram Ostertag	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Kakenhanerweg 147, D-22397 Hamburg, Federal Republic of Germany	
🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	_ □ Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Generic Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: December 20, 2000		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,858,744 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect 	ution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5.858,744	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u> 	
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600	Included in attached check.	
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	 8. ☑ Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 	
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru copy of the original document.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Robert B. Murray	May 11, 2001	
Reg. No. 22.980	nature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 RBM/cb		

PATENT REEL: 011783 FRAME: 0953

s.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boehringer Mannheim GmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company having its principal office and place of business at Sandhofer Straße 116, D-68305 Mannheim, Federal Republic of Germany owns an invention entitled RETROVIRAL VECTOR HYBRIDS AND THE USE THEREOF FOR GENE TRANSFERS for which a Letters Patent of the United States was issued from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 12th day of January 1999 (Patent No. 5,858,744);

WHEREAS, Boehringer Mannheim GmbH was purchases and is now named Roche Diagnostics GmbH;

AND, WHEREAS, Wolfram Ostertag (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a German citizen residing at Kakenhanerweg 147, D-22397, Hamburg, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, and to all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained thereon or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof.

	ppa.	i.v. 0,18	
By:	N-C	ву:	_
Title:	Dr. Schreiner Holder of procuration	KH. Betke Title: <u>Mandatory</u>	-
Date:	December 20, 2000	Date: December 20, 2000	

*now named ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH

PATENT REEL: 011783 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 05/11/2001